VILLAGE OF MAYBEE

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Village Planning Commission of the Village of Maybee will hold a public hearing on May 21, 2014, beginning at 7:00 p.m., at the Village Hall located at 9051 Raisin Street, Maybee, Michigan. The hearing will be to hear public comment on the application of Stoneco of Michigan to conduct extractive operations on an approximate 538.8 acre parcel of land located in the Southwest Quarter of Section 28; the Northeast Quarter, Northwest Quarter and Southeast Quarter of Section 29; and the North Half of Section 32, Town 5 South, Range 8 East in the Village of Maybee, Monroe County, Michigan, near the intersection of Scofield Road and Doty Road, a special land use pursuant to Section 19.6(H) of the Village of Maybee Zoning Ordinance. Anyone who would like to review the application may do so at the Village of Maybee Offices by appointment with the Village Clerk. Anyone unable to attend may comment in writing to the Village Clerk, at 9051 Raisin Street, P.O. Box 36, Maybee, Michigan 48159. Questions may be directed to the Village Clerk at 734-587-2900.

The Maybee Village Planning Commission will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon 3 days notice to the Maybee Village Planning Commission. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Maybee Village Planning Commission by writing or calling the Village Clerk

Village of Maybee Clerk Theresa Gross